ASS. REC. BY:		REF: (S/	U01 200	100351/k	743 Specie	d Instruction	n:	
Surveyor:	Kenner	AS	SIGNME	NT (Office)				
From (Person):	Felis	of _	U01		Da	ate/Time:	6.1.20	10
Estimated Cost				Bill to:				
OD TP/WS To Inspect Veh	TP RES / OD I	N 65741	IV/MV/CS		Insured:	PA	8052(
at Workshop m	us Hung 96	ip seng	Auto		Tel:	918	33008	
of 160 on	ming #09	1-13 Auto	why					
	HOM 11015.			Claim No:			0.10	
Sum Insured:				Excess:				
Make of Veh:					D	.O.A. 2	s. Dec.	2019
CA / REV / Date/Time: 7	REP. / REV 24 1. БН ФЦ	HRS Mu		my chune			dorsement;	
Date/Γime	Action/Instruction	on (V)	Estimate			- 7		
	SMN 6524		- WINC					
		and the same of th	AXA 140	1926/ W	114e 3g2	D	0A - 08,	110/2014
			A mark					

A5510	GIVINETY I
From: Jan. 2020	Veh No: Smn 6524m Yr Regn: 08, 19
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
DD (TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or Wagan
Fo Inspect Vehicle No: SMN 6574 M	Make: Opel Astra c.c 1588
at Workshop m/s Hung YAP seng Auto	Colour M. Blade A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of 160 sin miny # 08-13 Autocary.	Sp.Reading 33959 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: WOVBD & EG4K 803/215
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Sood / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 205/55R16
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOIYOKO or Cartinental
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. Z mm R/Bal. Z mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 25/12/18 D.O.I. 7/1/202
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	· Survey held at
M	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	NISTER & UIC
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
14/20 cell to ask for es	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
14/20 cell to ask for es	timate (No ESTIMATE)
4s \$3950 = (Red \$6992-1	06. 63%
95 \$ 59701 (1000) 01120	7 0 3 10 7
	Days Of Repair: 4
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	The second secon
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to? 2. 25 0/20 Tunis + Add Fe	
2) 25 x 20 Typist Add Fe	: Interview (\$) Photos
Plane & Courses	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others
Florest (: Weetend (%
(map Sum /) B.J. (* \$3950 =)	TOTAL
	Maria 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



United Overseas Insurance Limited 3 Anson Road #28-01 Springleaf Tower Sings pore 079909 Tel (65) 6222 7733 Fax (45) 6327 3869 / 6327 3870 Email: ContactUs@i.oi.com.sg uol.com.sg Co. Reg. No. 197100152R

To: Kurup & Boo Fax: 62257248

From: Josephine Wong Fax: 63273869

Our ref: PA8052C (DHOM110152001602)
'/r ref: SMN6524M(BMC.3450.20.wh)

FACSIMILE MESSAGE

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

REQUEST FOR PRE-REPAIR SURVEY - SIMN6524M ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA8052C AND SMN6524M ON 25.12.2019

We refer to your email dated 6.1.2020.

In this case you have proposed to appoint M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte_Ltd from our list, to conduct the pre-repair survey on without prejudice basis.

Please forward us a copy of the estimated cost of repair for our reference.

Please seek your client's instruction for the repair after the inspection has been completed.

We reserve all our rights in this matter.

Thank you.

Regards

Josephine Wong Claims Division

cc. LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Fax: 62564315 Attn : Summer

For your immediate attention.

Ŋ

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you here aforesaid.	by consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	26/12/2019 17:25
Date Of Accident	25/12/2019 20:30
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION OF GRANGE ROAD / TANGLIN ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMN6524M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	COSMO AUTOMOBILES RENTAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	2XXXXX129M
Email Address	ANDREW@COSMOAUTOMOBILES.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	

Alternative Phone No Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer **OPEL**

Model ASTRA ST 1.6 TURBO DIESEL (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

OFFICE-90990920

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5107813422

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver HANS ANDERSEN UNTONO @WEN WEI HAN

NRIC No SXXXX477H Date Of Birth 08/11/1971 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 04/07/1994

Driving Experience 25 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97583698

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-97583698

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

APT BLK 757 WOODLANDS AVENUE 4

#10-267 SINGPORE

Postcode

730757

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: CHEW AI HOON

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: LAURENTIA NICOLE UNTONO

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TOA PAYOH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 93 TOA PAYOH CENTRAL TOA PAYOH COMMUNITY BUILDING .

POSTCODE: 319194, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2519999 - FAX NO: 63548749

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

PA8052C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

BUS

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

WANG YUANQING

NRIC/Passport Number

0XXXX9850

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name HANS ANDERSEN UNTONO

Approximate Age 48

Injuries Sustain REFER POLICE REPORT

Injured person in which vehicle? SMN6524M

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address APT BLK 757 WOODLANDS AVENUE 4

#10-267 SINGAPORE

Postcode 730757

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name CHEW AI HOON

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain REFER POLICE REPORT

Injured person in which vehicle? SMN6524M

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address NA NA

Postcode NA

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 3

Name LAURENTIA NICOLE UNTONO

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain REFER POLICE REPORT

Injured person in which vehicle? SMN6524M

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by NO

ambulance?

Address NA

Postcode NA

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

KETCH PLAN		Tanglin-Rd	(Olderd Ford)
		7	
	1-2	1	
		TETT	
			A. SMN55241
			000.00
			e: Pf 8052-6
	1	9	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN	ES OF THE ACCIDENT	1/1 	
IS PER FOLIC	F CERCET		
			and the second s
The second secon			
The second secon			

	and the second s		
		112-111	
- 11 - 2000 x - 1			
•	-		
	The second secon		
1 1			
ECLARATION \		deres e	
	articulars are true in every respect.		-t
11,90			- Merch
73			**************************************
			the state of the s
illeyholder's Signature ete & Time:	Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)		Centre Personnel's Signature
ATTACAS TO STATE	or remove is not the notice of deal	Name-	

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Not Notherial

11 Emp & 3850/2

Resurry After Paint

ELTD Gday,

AERO GARAGE PTE LTD

Blk 160, Sin Ming Drive, #08-07 Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722 Tel: 6266 9511 Fax: 6266 9512

Vehicle No

SMN6524M

Vehicle Model :

Opel Astra

Estimate Repair Cost

No.	Qty	Parts List Item	ns and
1	1	Front bumper 1840	1,980.00
2	2	Front bumper retainers	MSDIYS 110.00 L
3	2	Front bumper brackets	\$ 140.00 x
4	1	Front bumper fog lamp assy LH	£ \$ 480.00 }
4 5	1	Front bumper lower grille	\$ 690.00 X
6	1	Front bumper sensor	\$ ~ 420.00 X
7	1 set	Front bumper clips	Ma \$ 760.00 - 305.
8	1	Head lamp LH	Gu \$ 1,290.00 —
9	1	Front support panel	\$ 1- 920.00 X
10	1	Front fender LH	\$ 760.00
11	1	Front fender inner shield LH	\$ 1 230.00 X
12	1	Front fender reflector LH	\$ \$ 92.00 X
13	1	Front wheel rim LH	\$EM 590.00
		1	707 Total \$ 8,462.00

Labour

1	Labour charge to remove, cut out damage portion, jack out, straighten, panel beating, welding, align and renew replaced parts.	\$	1,200.00	400
2	To putty and respray painting on affected areas.	\$	800.00	4001
3	To remove, replace front fender fittings to facilitate repair.	~~ \$	300.00	X
4	To remove, replace front tyre and wheel rim.	\$	100.00	201
5	To check wiring and lightings.	\$	80.00	201
	Total Labour	- \$	2.480.00	Î

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- · To resurvey before after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Total Parts and Labour

10,942.00